## FEE STRUCTURE FOR COURSEWORK STUDENT COURSEWORK MSc DATA SCIENCE

FIRST SEMESTER			
	LOCAL STUDENT		INT. STUDENT
	FULL TIME	PART TIME	FULL TIME
TUITION FEES	460.00 (1 UNIT)		690.00 (1 UNIT)
PERSONAL BOND	-		2000.00
SERVICE FEES	627.50	582.50	627.50
REGISTRATION FEES (Non-recurrence fees)	650.00		2780.00

SUBSEQUENT SEMESTER			
	LOCAL STUDENT		INT. STUDENT
	FULL TIME	PART TIME	FULL TIME
TUITION FEES	460.00 (1 UNIT)		690.00 (1 UNIT)
SERVICE FEES	627.50	582.50	627.50

FINAL SEMESTER			
	LOCAL STUDENT		INT. STUDENT
	FULL TIME	PART TIME	FULL TIME
TUITION FEES	460.00 (1 UNIT)		690.00 (1 UNIT)
SERVICE FEES	627.50	582.50	627.50
PROJECT	2500		2500

GRAND TOTAL			
MALAYSIAN		INTERNATIONAL	
FULL TIME	PART TIME	FULL TIME	
RM 18,205.00 (2 SEMESTERS)	RM19,280.00 (4 SEMESTERS)	RM 29,235.00 ( 2 SEMESTERS)	